

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R S U N I L T H O M A S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9299/2012

M/S SHYAM OILS

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

M/S JUGAL KISHORE VANASPATI PROD.(P)LTD

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 20/07/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Harikumar,V.adv.  
Mr. P.I. Jose,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

U P O N h e a r i n g c o u n s e l t h e C o u r t m a d e t h e f o l l o w i n g  
O R D E R

The sole respondent has filed vakalatnama through Mr.Ajay Choudhary. Granted four weeks time for filing counter affidavit. Id.counsel for the petitioner and the respondent submit that their names are wrongly shown in the office report. Office is directed to update the data.

List the matter on 27.08.2012.

		(Sunil Thomas)	
		Registrar	

SB