

pITEM NO.42

COURT NO.7 SECTION XV
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 9299/2012
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19/12/2011
in SBCMA No. 2061/2011 passed by the High Court of Rajasthan at
Jodhpur)

M/S SHYAM OILS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S JUGAL KISHORE VANASPATI PROD.(P)LTD
(with interim relief and office report)

Respondent(s)

Date : 04/03/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Aditya Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Shadan Farasat, Adv.

Mr. Shubham Rathore, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shailen Bhatia, Adv.

Mr. G.D. Bansal, Adv.

Ms. Eleta Nayyar Saini, Adv.

Ms. Jubli Momalia, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Choudhary, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In the facts of the case, we are not
inclined to entertain this special leave petition.
However, we direct the learned trial Court to
expedite the hearing of the suit and decide the
same on merits without being influenced by any
observations expressed by any Court at any stage.

(Neetu Khajuria)

Sr.P.A. (Asha Soni)

Court Master